506073016 05/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL WU	05/21/2020
CHRISTOPHER H. DICK	05/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XILINX, INC.
Street Address:	2100 LOGIC DR
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16881612	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-259-2300

Email: kwaltigney@ip-firm.com
Correspondent Name: CRAWFORD MAUNU PLLC
Address Line 1: 1150 NORTHLAND DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA 55120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: X-6231 US (XLNX.1095PA)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LEROY D. MAUNU

SIGNATURE: /LeRoy D. Maunu/

DATE SIGNED: 05/22/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=X-6231_US_Assign_efiled#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052735 FRAME: 0146

EPAS ID: PAT6119731

506073016

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

1)	Michael Wu 3658 Bryant Street Palo Alto, CA, 94306	2).	<u>Christopher H. Dick</u> 5979 Pala Mesa Dr. San Iose, CA, 95123

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my/our invention

TENSOR COMPRESSION

for which I/we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me/us; I/we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at its request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1) 5/21/20 (DATE) Michael Win Michael Win

2) 5/21/20 (DATE) (DOL)

Christopher H. Dick

PATENT REEL: 052735 FRAME: 0147

RECORDED: 05/22/2020